B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)



101613257

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

J.7.01 PATENTS	SONLY	FEB 0 2 MM E	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached priginal documents or copies thereof.			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of	of Receiving Party(ies):	
Lionel BEFFY Alexandre Mathias FINK Gerard Yves MANGENET Veronique MIETTE	Name:	SOCIETE NATIONALE D'ETUDE ET DE CONSTRUCTION DE MOTEURS D'AVIATION (S.N.E.C.M.A.)	
Francois Jean WU	Internal Address:		
	Street Address:	2, Boulevard du General Martial Valin 75015	
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	_		
3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	City, State, Zip:	Paris, FRANCE	
Execution Date: April 26, 1999	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
Serial No. 09/302,374 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
☐ Additional Numbers Attached.			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Total Number of App Pate	plications and ents Involved: 1	
Name:	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit Account Num	mber: 02-0200 DPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fdrego a true copy of the original document. J. ERNEST KENNEY	ing is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is February 2, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	Signature	Date 2	

PATENT REEL: 011504 FRAME: 0266

Assignment Wt Application:

WHEREAS I. (WE)

- 1) Lionel BEFFY 2) Alexandre, Mathias FINK
- 3) Gérard, Yves MANGENET 4) Véronique MIETTE 5) François, Jean WU
- 1) 6 Rue Charlie Chaplin 91080 COURCOURONNES FRANCE
- 2) 16 Rue Edouard Laferrière 92190 MEUDON FRANCE
- 3) 13 Rue H. de Balzac 91860 EPINAY SOUS SENART FRANCE
- 4) 105 Boulevard Richard Lenoir 75011 PARIS FRANCE
- 5) 11 Rue de la Ferme 91400 ORSAY FRANCE

and

A PART OF COMPLEX GEOMETRY	LULTRASONIC TESTING NET HOD FOR
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on	April 26, 1999

WHEREAS. SOCIETE NATIONALE D'ETUDE ET DE CONSTRUCTION DE HOTELES D'AVIATION * S. N. E. C. M. A. *

[hereinaiter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"] having a place of business at: 2, boulevard du Général Martial

VALIN 75015 - PARIS FRANCE

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Passas that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign counsies;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto laid ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted that effor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and so any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I, (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the as signee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE. It (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree, that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause carry and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED AT: PARIS	FRANCE
Date: April 26, 1949	
Date: April 16, 1999	Signature of toventor)
Date: April 26, 1999	(Signature of inventor)
Date: April 26, 1999	(Signature at Laventer)
Date: April 26, 1999	(Signame or lawrence)
	(Signame of Inventor)

RECORDED: 02/02/2001

PATENT REEL: 011504 FRAME: 0267